
AFET       
   EP Available Seats : 79   
   EPP Available Seats : 21   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 2 0 GAHLER 
MCALLISTER 

3 0 HERBST 
NIEBLER 
SIMON 

PL (23) 2 0 KOHUT 
SZCZERBA 

2 0 HALICKI 
KIERWINSKI 

ES (22) 2 0 LÓPEZ ISTÚRIZ-WHITE 
MILLÁN MON 

0éé2222
22 

0 PASCUAL DE LA PARTE 
MATO ANDOVER 

RO (10) 1 0 BOGDAN 
 

011 0 HAVA 

IT (9) 0 0  1 0 SALINI 

HU (7) 0 0  1 0 LAKOS 

GR (7) 1 0 MEIMARAKIS  1 0 KEFALOGIANNIS  

PT (7) 1 0 BUGALHO 1 0 PEDRO  
 

BG (6) 1 0 KOVATCHEV 1 0 LAZAROV 

FR (6) 1 0 GOMART 0 0  

HR (6) 2 0 STIER 
ZOVKO 

0 0  

NL (6) 0 0  1 0 TER LAAK 

AT (5) 1 0 LOPATKA 0 0  

CZ (5) 1 0 KOLÁŘ 0 0  

SE (5) 0 0  1 0 TEODORESCU MÅWE 

SL (5)  0  10 0 X 

FI (4) 1 0 AALTOLA 010 0 TOVERI 

IE (4) 0 0  10 0 KELLY 

BE (3) 011 0 BEKE   0  

LT (3) 1 0 KUBILIUS 01 0 JUKNEVIČIENĖ 
 

MT (3) 0 0  0 0  

CY (2) 1 0 FOURLAS 0 0  

DK (2) 0 0  0 0  

EE (2) 1 0 TERRAS 0 0  

LU (2)  0        1011 0 WISELER-LIMA 

LV (2) 1 0 KALNIETE 0 0  

SK (1)  0  01 0 LEXMANN 

Total 21   21   

       

Available 21   21   

Difference 0   0   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



AGRI       
   EP Available Seats : 49   
   EPP Available Seats : 13   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 2 0 LINS 
KOHLER 

3 0 SCHNEIDER 
WALSMANN 
DUPONT 

PL (23) 1 0 HETMAN 1 0 JARUBAS 
 

ES (22) 1 0 CRESPO 
 

2 0 MATO ADROVER  
HERRANZ GARCÍA 

RO (10) 1 0 BUDA 
 

1 0 VINCZE  

IT (9) 2 0 DE MEO 
DORFMANN 

0 0  

HU (7) 1 0 MAGYAR 0 0  

GR (7)  0  10 0 KEFALOGIANNIS 

PT (7) 1 0 NASCIMENTO CABRAL  0  

BG (6)  0  0 0  

FR (6) 1 0 IMART 0 0  

HR (6) 0 0   0  

NL (6) 1 0 VAN LEEUWEN 0 0  

AT (5) 0 0  1 0 BERNHUBER 

CZ (5) 0 0   0  

SE (5) 0 0  1 0 POLFJÄRD 

SL (5) 0 0  1 0 ZVER 

FI (4) 1 0 TOVERI  0 0  

IE (4) 1 0 WALSH 0 0  

BE (3) 0 0  1 0 BEKE 

LT (3) 0 0  0 0  

MT (3) 0 0  1 0 AGIUS  

CY (2) 0 0  0 0  

DK (2) 0 0  0 0  

EE (2) 0 0   0  

LU (2) 0 0  0 0  

LV (2) 0 0  0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 13   13   

       

Available 13   13   

Difference 0   0   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



BUDG       
   EP Available Seats : 40   
   EPP Available Seats : 10   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 1 0 HOHLMEIER 2 0 EHLER 
CASPARY 

PL (23) 2 0 HALICKI 
LEWANDOWSKI 

1 0 PROTAS  

ES (22) 2 0 BENJUMEA BENJUMEA  
NAVARRETE 

1 0 ARIAS ECHEVARRÍA  

RO (10) 1 0 MURESAN 0 0  

IT (9) 0 0  0 0  

HU (7) 0 0  1 0 KOLLAR 

GR (7) 1 0 AFTIAS   0 0  

PT (7) 1 0 SILVA 0 0  

BG (6) 0 0  0 0  

FR (6) 0 0  1 0 IMART 

HR (6) 1 0 RESSLER 0 0  

NL (6) 0 0   0  

AT (5) 0 0   0  

CZ (5) 1 0 NERUDOVÁ 0 0  

SE (5) 0 0  0 0  

SL (5) 0 0  0 0  

FI (4) 0 0  1 0 VIRKKUNEN 

IE (4) 0 0  1 0 CARBERRY 

BE (3) 0 0  0 0  

LT (3) 0 0   0  

MT (3) 0 0  0 0  

CY (2) 0 0  1 0 HADJIPANTELA  

DK (2) 0 0  0 0  

EE (2) 0 0  1 0 RATAS  

LU (2) 0 0  0 0  

LV (2) 0 0   0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 10   10   

       

Available 10   10   

Difference 0   0   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



CULT       
   EP Available Seats : 30   
   EPP Available Seats : 8   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 1 0 RIPA 1 0 VERHEYEN  

PL (23) 1 0 ZDROJEWSKI 1 0 MARCZULAJTIS -WALCZAK 

ES (22) 1 0 EZCURRA 1 0 DEL CASTILLO VERA  

RO (10) 0 0  1 0 BOGDAN  

IT (9) 1 0 PRINCI 0 0  

HU (7) 1 0 TARR 0 0  

GR (7) 1 0 MELETI   0 0  

PT (7) 0 0  1 0 SILVA 

BG (6) 0 0  1 0 NOVAKOV 

FR (6) 0 0  0 0  

HR (6) 1 0 GLAVAK 0 0  

NL (6) 0 0  0 0  

AT (5) 0 0   0  

CZ (5) 0 0  0 0  

SE (5) 0 0  0 0  

SL (5) 011 0 TOMASIC  0  

FI (4) 0 0  0 0  

IE (4) 0 0  0 0  

BE (3) 0 0  0 0  

LT (3) 0 0  0 0  

MT (3) 0 0  0 0  

CY (2) 0 0  1 0 FOURLAS 

DK (2) 0 0  0 0  

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2) 0 0  0 0  

LV (2) 0 0  0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 8   7   

       

Available 8   8   

Difference 0   - 1   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



DEVE       
   EP Available Seats : 25   
   EPP Available Seats : 6   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 02 0 GEUKING 
BENTELE 

10 0 GAHLER 

PL (23) 0 0  0  1011 0 HALICKI 

ES (22) 1 0 ESTARAS FERRAGUT   0  

RO (10) 0 0  0 0  

IT (9) 0 0  01 0 MARTUSCIELLO 

HU (7) 0 0  0 0  

GR (7) 0 0  0 0  

PT (7) 0 0  0 0  

BG (6) 0 0  0 0  

FR (6)  0  10 0 MORANO 

HR (6) 0 0  0 0  

NL (6) 0 0  0 0  

AT (5) 120 0 MANDL 
LOPATKA 

 0  

CZ (5) 0 0  1 0 KOLÁŘ 

SE (5) 0 0  11 0 TOBE 

SL (5) 0 0  0 0  

FI (4) 0 0  0 0  

IE (4) 0 0  0 0  

BE (3) 0 0  0 0  

LT (3) 100 0 JUKNEVICIENE 0 0  

MT (3) 0 0  0 0  

CY (2) 0 0  0 0  

DK (2) 0 0  0 0  

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2) 0 0  0 0  

LV (2) 0 0  0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 6   6   

       

Available 6   6   

Difference 0   0   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



ECON       
   EP Available Seats : 60   
   EPP Available Seats : 16   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 3 0 BERGER 
FERBER 
SEEKATZ 

3 0 SCHWAB 
GAHLER 
CASPARY 

PL (23) 0 0  1 0 LEWANDOWSKI  

ES (22) 2 0 NAVARRETE ROJAS 
BENJUMEA BENJUMEA  

1 0 LÓPEZ ISTÚRIZ-WHITE 

RO (10) 1 0 MURESAN  0 0  

IT (9) 2 0 FALCONE 
MARTUSCIELLO 

1 0 DORFMANN 

HU (7) 1 0 KOLLAR 0 0  

GR (7) 1 0 AFTIAS  0 0  

PT (7) 1 0 PEREIRA 0 0  

BG (6) 0 0  1 0 MAYDELL 

FR (6) 0 0  1 0 GOMART 

HR (6) 0 0  0 0  

NL (6) 1 0 GOTINK 0 0  

AT (5) 0 0  1 0 WINZIG 

CZ (5) 1 0 NIEDERMAYER 1 0 NERUDOVÁ  

SE (5) 0 0  1 0 KOKALARI  

SL (5) 0 0   0  

FI (4) 1 0 SALLA 0 0  

IE (4) 0 0  1 0 DOHERTY 

BE (3) 0 0  0 0  

LT (3) 10 0 SAUDARGAS 0 0  

MT (3) 0 0  1 0 CASA   

CY (2) 1 0 HADJIPANTELA 0 0  

DK (2) 0 0  0 0  

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2) 0 0  1 0 HANSEN  

LV (2)  0  0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 16   14   

       

Available 16   16   

Difference    0   - 2   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



EMPL       
   EP Available Seats : 60   
   EPP Available Seats : 16   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 2 0 GEUKING 
RADTKE 

01 0 WECHSLER 

PL (23) 2 0 MARCZULAJTIS -WALCZAK 
BULA 

1 0 BUDKA 

ES (22) 01&
1& 

0 ABADÍA  
 

2 0 DE LA HOZ  
ESTARAS FERRAGUT  

RO (10) 01& 0 FALCA 0 0  

IT (9) 10 0 MORATTI 110 0 PRINCI 

HU (7) 0 0  2 0 KULJA 
TARR 

GR (7) 1 0 MELETI  0 0  

PT (7) 0 0  1 0 HUMBERTO 

BG (6) 0 0  0 0  

FR (6) 0 0  1 0 LE CALLENNEC 

HR (6) 0 0  0 0  

NL (6) 0 0  1 0 LENAERS 

AT (5) 0 0  110 0 WINZIG 

CZ (5) 0 0  0 0  

SE (5) 0 0  101 0 KOKALARI 

SL (5) 1 0 TOMC 0 0  

FI (4) 0 0  0 0  

IE (4) 0 0  1 0 DOHERTY  

BE (3) 2 0 SOMMEN 
ARIMONT 

0 0  

LT (3) 0 0  0 0  

MT (3) 1 0 CASA  0 0  

CY (2) 0 0  0 0  

DK (2) 0 0  1 0 DAHL 

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2) 01& 0 HANSEN 0 0  

LV (2) 0 0  0 0  

SK (1) 1 0 LEXMANN  0 0  

Total 14   14   

       

Available 16   16   

Difference -2   - 2   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



ENVI       
   EP Available Seats : 90   
   EPP Available Seats : 24   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 4 0 KOHLER 
LIESE 
SCHNEIDER 
SCHENK 

6 0 GIESEKE 
LINS 
RADTKE 
WECHSLER 
BENTELE 
RIPA 

PL (23) 3 0 ARLUKOWICZ 
KOPACZ 
LUKACIJEWSKA 

1 0 JARUBAS 
 

ES (22) 3 0 HERRANZ GARCÍA  
MONTSERRAT MONTSERRAT 
SOLÍS 
 

2 0 CRESPO 
ZOIDO 
 

RO (10) 10 0 MOTREANU 
 

2 0 POPESCU 
BUDA 

IT (9) 2 0 SALINI 
TOSI 

1 0 MORATTI 

HU (7) 1 0 GERZSENYI 
OR 
KULJA 

0 0  

GR (7) 10 0 TSIODRAS  0  

PT (7) 0 0  1 0 PEREIRA 

BG (6) 1 0 KANEV 0 0  

FR (6) 1 0 CASTILLO 0 0  

HR (6) 0 0  2 0 GLAVAK 
SOKOL 

NL (6) 2 0 SMIT 
TER LAAK 

0 0  

AT (5) 1 0 BERNHUBER 0 0  

CZ (5) 0 0  1 0 NERUDOVÁ 

SE (5) 1 0 POLFJÄRD 0 0  

SL (5) 01 0 ZVER 0 0  

FI (4) 0 0  1 0 VIRKKUNEN  

IE (4) 0 0  1 0 KELLY 

BE (3) 01 0 ARIMONT 1 0 SOMMEN 

LT (3) 0 0  0 0  

MT (3) 1 0 METSOLA 0 0  

CY (2) 0 0  011 0 HADJIPANTELA 

DK (2) 0 0  101 0 HANSEN 

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2) 0 0  1 0 HANSEN 

LV (2) 0 0  0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 24   22   

       

Available 24   24   

Difference 0   - 2   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



IMCO       
   EP Available Seats : 52   
   EPP Available Seats : 14   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 3 0 DOLESCHAL 
SCHWAB 
WALSMANN 

2 0 VERHEYEN  
VOSS  

PL (23) 1 0 GASIUK - PIHOWICZ 1 0 BULA 

ES (22) 1 0 ARIAS ECHEVARRÍA 2 0 DEL CASTILLO VERA 
SOLÍS  

RO (10) 1 0 VALEAN 1 0 FALCA 

IT (9) 0 0  1 0 DE MEO 

HU (7) 1 0 DAVID 0 0  

GR (7) 10 0 TSIODRAS  0   

PT (7) 0 0  1 0 BUGALHO 

BG (6) 0 0   0  

FR (6) 0 0  0 0  

HR (6) 100 0 SOKOL  0  

NL (6) 0 0  1 0 GOTINK  

AT (5) 0 0  1 0 KIRCHER  

CZ (5) 0 0  1 0 ZDECHOVSKÝ 

SE (5) 1 0 KOKALARI  0 0  

SL (5) 0 0  1 0 TOMAŠIČ 

FI (4) 0 0  1 0 SALLA 

IE (4) 1 0 DOHERTY 0 0  

BE (3) 0 0   0  

LT (3) 0 0  1 0 SAUDARGAS 

MT (3) 1 0 AGIUS 0 0  

CY (2) 0 0  0 0  

DK (2) 1 0 DAHL 0 0  

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2)  0  0 0  

LV (2) 01 0 VAIDERE 0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 14   14   

       

Available 14   14   

Difference 0   0   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



INTA       
   EP Available Seats : 43   
   EPP Available Seats : 11   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation Rq Fx Members Rq Fx Substitutes 

DE (30) 1 0 CASPARY 
  

2 0 MCALLISTER 
SEEKATZ 

PL (23) 01 0 ZDROJEWSKI 1 0 JONSKI 

ES (22) 2 0 PASCUAL DE LA PARTE 
ZOIDO ÁLVAREZ 

2 0 GIMÉNEZ LARRAZ 
MILLÁN MON 

RO (10) 1 0 WINKLER 0 0  

IT (9) 0 0  0 0  

HU (7) 0 0  0 0  

GR (7) 0 0  0 0  

PT (7) 0 0  1 0 PEREIRA  

BG (6) 01 0 LAZAROV 0 0  

FR (6) 1 0 IMART 0 0  

HR (6) 0 0  1 0 ZOVKO 

NL (6) 0 0  1 0 VAN LEEUWEN 

AT (5) 0 0  0 0  

CZ (5) 0 0  0 0  

SE (5) 1 0 WARBORN 0 0  

SL (5) 0 0   0  

FI (4) 0 0  1 0 AALTOLA 

IE (4) 0 0  1 0 CARBERRY 

BE (3) 0 0  0 0  

LT (3) 0 0  0 0  

MT (3) 0 0  0 0  

CY (2) 0 0  0 0  

DK (2) 0 0   0  

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2) 1 0 HANSEN 0 0  

LV (2) 01 0 VAIDERE 1 0 KALNIETE 

SK (1) 01 0 LEXMANN 0 0  

Total 11   11   

       

Available 11   11   

Difference 0   0   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



ITRE       
   EP Available Seats : 90   
   EPP Available Seats : 24   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 4 0 BENTELE 
EHLER 
NIEBLER 
WECHSLER 

3 0 BERGER 
GIESEKE 
SCHENK 

PL (23) 3 0 BUDKA 
NYKIEL  
JARUBAS 

2 0 HETMAN 
SZCZERBA 

ES (22) 2 0 DE LA HOZ 
DEL CASTILLO VERA 
 

2 0 NAVARRETE ROJAS 
SOLÍS 

RO (10) 1 0 POPESCU 
 

2 0 VALEAN 
WINKLER 

IT (9) 2 0 MARTUSCIELLO 
MORATTI 

1 0 TOSI 

HU (7) 1 0 LAKOS 0 0  

GR (7)  0   10 0 TSIORDAS 

PT (7) 0 0  1 0 CUNHA 

BG (6) 1 0 MAYDELL 1 0 KANEV 

FR (6) 0 0  1 0 BELLAMY 

HR (6) 0 0  1 0 STIER 

NL (6) 1 0 BERENDSEN 0 0  

AT (5) 1 0 WINZIG 0 0  

CZ (5) 1 0 FARSKÝ 0 0  

SE (5) 0 0  2 0 TOBÉ 
WARBORN  

SL (5) 1 0 TONIN 01 0 TOMASIC 

FI (4) 1 0 VIRKKUNEN 0 0  

IE (4) 1 0 KELLY 0 0  

BE (3) 1 0 BEKE 0 0  

LT (3) 1 0 SAUDARGAS 0 0  

MT (3) 0 0  1 0 METSOLA 

CY (2) 0 0  1 0 HADJIPANTELA 

DK (2) 1 0 HANSEN 0 0  

EE (2) 1 0 RATAS  0  

LU (2) 0 0  0 0  

LV (2) 0 0  011 0 VAIDERE 

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 24   21   

       

Available 24   24   

Difference  0   - 3   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



JURI       
   EP Available Seats : 25   
   EPP Available Seats : 7   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 2 0 SIMON 
VOSS 

1 0 NIEBLER 

PL (23) 012 0 WAWRYKIEWICZ 2 0 ADAMOWICZ  
BREJZA 
 

ES (22) 2 0 ABADÍA 
VÁZQUEZ LAZARA 

1 0 ZARZALEJOS 

RO (10) 010 0 BUDA 0 0  

IT (9) 0 0  1 0 CHINNICI 

HU (7)  0   0  

GR (7) 0 0   0  

PT (7) 0 0  0 0  

BG (6) 01 0 RADEV  0  

FR (6) 0 0  0 0  

HR (6) 0 0  0 0  

NL (6) 0 0   0  

AT (5) 0 0  1 0 MANDL 

CZ (5) 0 0  0 0  

SE (5) 0 0  1 0 WARBORN 

SL (5) 0 0  0 0  

FI (4) 0 0   0  

IE (4) 0 0  0 0  

BE (3)  0   0  

LT (3) 0 0  0 0  

MT (3) 0 0  0 0  

CY (2) 0 0  0 0  

DK (2) 0 0  0 0  

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2) 0 0  0 0  

LV (2) 0 0  0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 7   7   

       

Available 7   7   

Difference 0   0   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



LIBE       
   EP Available Seats : 75   
   EPP Available Seats : 20   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 2 0 DUPONT 
MERTENS 

3 0 HOHLMEIER 
SCHENK 
VOSS 

PL (23) 2 0 ADAMOWICZ 
BREJZA 
 

2 0  SIENKIEWICZ 
WAWRYKIEWICZ 

ES (22) 1 0 ZARZALEJOS 3 0 EZCURRA 
ZOIDO ÁLVAREZ 
MONTSERRAT MONTSERRAT 
 

RO (10) 011 0 BOGDAN 
 

1 0 VINCZE 

IT (9) 1 0 CHINNICI 0 0  

HU (7) 0 0   0  

GR (7) 1 0 VOZEMBERG 1 0 BELERI 

PT (7) 2 0 CUNHA 
PEDRO 

01 0  

BG (6) 1 0 RADEV 0 0  

FR (6) 2 0 BELLAMY 
MORANO 

0 0  

HR (6) 0 0  1 0 RESSLER 

NL (6) 1 0 LENAERS 1 0 SMIT 

AT (5) 1 0 MANDL 0 0  

CZ (5) 1 0 ZDECHOVSKÝ 0 0  

SE (5) 2 0 TEODORESCU MÅWE 
TOBÉ 

0 0  

SL (5) 1 0 GRIMS 1 0 TONIN 

FI (4) 0 0  1 0 TOVERI 

IE (4) 0 0  1 0 WALSH  

BE (3) 0 0  0 0  

LT (3) 0 0  1 0 JUKNEVIČIENĖ 

MT (3) 0 0  1 0 CASA  

CY (2) 0 0  1 0 FOURLAS  

DK (2) 0 0  0 0  

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2) 01 0 WISELER  0  

LV (2) 0 0  0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 20   18   

       

Available 20   20   

Difference 0   - 2   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



REGI       
   EP Available Seats : 41   
   EPP Available Seats : 11   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 011 0 DOLESCHAL 
 

1 0 MEHNERT 

PL (23) 2 0 WCISLO  
HETMAN 
 

2 0 BULA 
PROTAS 
 

ES (22) 1 0 NEVADO DEL CAMPO 2 0 ABADÍA 
CRESPO  
 

RO (10) 2 0 BUDA 
MOTREANU 

1 0 WINKLER 

IT (9) 0 0   0  

HU (7) 01 0 GERZSENYI  0  

GR (7) 1 0 BELERI 0 0  

PT (7) 0 0  1 0 NASCIMENTO CABRAL 

BG (6) 1 0 NOVAKOV 0 0  

FR (6) 1 0 LE CALLENNEC 0 0  

HR (6) 0 0  1 0 BRNJAC 

NL (6) 0 0  1 0 VAN LEEUWEN 

AT (5) 0 0   0  

CZ (5) 0 0  1 0 FARSKY 

SE (5) 0 0  0 0  

SL (5) 0 0  0 0  

FI (4) 0 0  0 0  

IE (4) 0 0  1 0 WALSH 

BE (3) 1 0 ARIMONT 0 0  

LT (3) 0 0  0 0  

MT (3) 0 0  0 0  

CY (2) 0 0  0 0  

DK (2) 0 0  0 0  

EE (2) 0 0   0  

LU (2) 0 0  0 0  

LV (2) 0 0  0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 11   11   

       

Available 11   11   

Difference 0   0   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



TRAN       
   EP Available Seats : 46   
   EPP Available Seats : 12   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 2 0 GIESEKE 
MEHNERT 

2 0 FERBER 
LINS 

PL (23) 1 0 JONSKI 2 0 ADAMOWICZ 
LUKACIJEWSKA 
 

ES (22) 1 0 GIMÉNEZ LARRAZ 1 0 NEVADO DEL CAMPO 

RO (10) 1 0 FALCA 01 0 HAVA 

IT (9) 0 0  1 0 SALINI 

HU (7) 0 0   0  

GR (7) 10 0 VOZEMBERG  0  

PT (7) 1 0 HUMBERTO 0 0  

BG (6) 0 0  1 0 NOVAKOV 

FR (6) 0 0  1 0 CASTILLO 

HR (6) 1 0 BRNJAC 0 0  

NL (6) 10 0 BERENDSEN  0  

AT (5) 1 0 KIRCHER 0 0  

CZ (5) 0 0  1 0 NIEDERMAYER 

SE (5) 0 0  1 0 TOBÉ  

SL (5) 0 0  1 0 TOMC 

FI (4) 0 0  0 0  

IE (4) 1 0 CARBERRY 0 0  

BE (3) 0 0  0 0  

LT (3) 0 0  0 0  

MT (3) 0 0   0  

CY (2) 0 0  0 0  

DK (2) 0 0   0  

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2) 01& 0 HANSEN 0 0  

LV (2) 0 0  0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 12   12   

       

Available 12   12   

Difference 0   0   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



DROI       
   EP Available Seats : 30   
   EPP Available Seats : 8   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 0 0  0 0  

PL (23) 10 0 KOHUT 01 0  

ES (22) 2 0 LÓPEZ ISTÚRIZ-WHITE 
VÁZQUEZ LAZARA 

0 0  

RO (10) 1 0 HAVA 0 0  

IT (9) 0 0  0 0  

HU (7) 0 0  0 0  

GR (7) 0 0  0 0  

PT (7) 0 0  0 0  

BG (6) 0 0  0 0  

FR (6) 0 0  0 0  

HR (6) 0 0  0 0  

NL (6) 0 0  0 0  

AT (5) 0 0  0 0  

CZ (5) 0 0  1 0 KOLÁŘ 

SE (5) 0 0  0 0  

SL (5) 0 0  0 0  

FI (4) 0 0  0 0  

IE (4) 0 0  0 0  

BE (3) 0 0  0 0  

LT (3) 1 0 KUBILIUS 0 0  

MT (3) 0 0  0 0  

CY (2) 0 0  0 0  

DK (2) 0 0  0 0  

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2) 10 0 WISELER 0 0  

LV (2) 0 0  0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 6   1   

       

Available 8   8   

Difference - 2   -7   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



SEDE       
   EP Available Seats : 30   
   EPP Available Seats : 8   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation Rq Fx Members Rq Fx Substitutes 

DE (30) 1 0 HERBST 01 0 NIEBLER 

PL (23) 1 0 KIERWINSKI 1 0 SZCZERBA 

ES (22) 011 0 PPASCUAL DE LA PARTE 1 0 ZOIDO 

RO (10) 0 0  0 0  

IT (9) 0 0  011 0 DE MEO 

HU (7)  0   0  

GR (7) 1 0  MEIMARAKIS 0 0  

PT (7) 0 0  1 0  

BG (6)  0  0 0  

FR (6) 1 0 GOMART 0 0  

HR (6)  0  01 0 ZOVKO 

NL (6) 0 0  0 0  

AT (5)  0  0 0  

CZ (5)  0  0 0  

SE (5) 1 0 TEODORESCU MÅWE 0 0  

SL (5) 0 0   0  

FI (4)  0  01 0 TOVERI 

IE (4) 0 0  0 0  

BE (3) 1 0 BEKE 0 0  

LT (3)  0  01 0 JUKNEVICIENE 

MT (3) 0 0  0 0  

CY (2) 0 0  0 0  

DK (2) 0 0   0  

EE (2) 1 0 TERRAS 0 0  

LU (2)  0  0 0  

LV (2)  0  0 0  

SK (1)  0  0 0  

Total 8   8   

       

Available 8   8   

Difference   0   0   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



FISC       
   EP Available Seats : 30   
   EPP Available Seats : 8   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 2 0 BERGER 
FERBER 

0 0  

PL (23) 0 0  0 0  

ES (22) 1 0 NAVARRETE ROJAS 0 0  

RO (10) 0 0  0 0  

IT (9) 10 0 DORFMANN 0 0  

HU (7) 0 0  0 0  

GR (7) 0 0  0 0  

PT (7) 0 0  0 0  

BG (6) 0 0  0 0  

FR (6) 0 0  0 0  

HR (6) 0 0  0 0  

NL (6) 0 0  0 0  

AT (5) 0 0  0 0  

CZ (5) 1 0 NIEDERMAYER 0 0  

SE (5) 0 0  0 0  

SL (5) 0 0  0 0  

FI (4) 0 0  0 0  

IE (4) 01 0 DOHERTY 0 0  

BE (3) 0 0  0 0  

LT (3) 0 0  0 0  

MT (3) 0 0  0 0  

CY (2) 0 0  0 0  

DK (2) 0 0  0 0  

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2) 0 0  0 0  

LV (2) 0 0  0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 6   0   

       

Available 8   8   

Difference -2   -8   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



SANT       
   EP Available Seats : 30   
   EPP Available Seats : 8   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 2 0 LIESE 
SCHENK 
 

011 0 RIPA 

PL (23) 2 0 JARUBAS 
ARLUKOWICZ 
 

01 01 KOPACZ 
 

ES (22) 1 0 MONTSERRAT MONTSERRAT 1 0 NEVADO DEL CAMPO 

RO (10) 0 0  0 0  

IT (9) 0 0  01 0 MORATTI 

HU (7) 1 0 KULJA 0 0  

GR (7) 0 0  0 0  

PT (7) 0 0   0  

BG (6)  0  10 0 X 

FR (6) 1 0 CASTILLO 01 0  

HR (6) 0 0  1 0 SOKOL 

NL (6) 0 0  1 0 TER LAAK 

AT (5) 0 0  0 0  

CZ (5) 0 0  1 0 NIEDERMAYER 

SE (5) 1 0 POLFJÄRD 0 0  

SL (5) 0 0  0 0  

FI (4) 0 0  0 0  

IE (4) 0 0  0 0  

BE (3)  0  0 0  

LT (3) 0 0  0 0  

MT (3) 0 0  0 0  

CY (2) 0 0   0  

DK (2) 0 0  0 0  

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2) 0 0  0 0  

LV (2) 0 0  0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 8   8   

       

Available 8   8   

Difference 0   0   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



AFCO       
   EP Available Seats : 30   
   EPP Available Seats : 9   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 2 0 SIMON 
VERHEYEN 

01 0 DOLESCHAL 

PL (23) 1 0 SIENKIEWICZ 10 0 GASIUK - PIHOWICZ 
 

ES (22) 1 0 GONZALEZ PONS 10 0 GIMÉNEZ LARRAZ 
 

RO (10) 1 0 VINCZE 1 0  

IT (9) 1 0 DE MEO 0 0  

HU (7) 1 0 MAGYAR 0 0  

GR (7) 01 0 KEFALOGIANNIS 1 0 MEIMARAKIS 

PT (7)  0  1 0 PEDRO 

BG (6) 0 0  0 0  

FR (6) 1 0 BELLAMY 0 0  

HR (6)  0  10 0 SOKOL 

NL (6)  0  100 0 BERENDSEN 

AT (5) 0 0  0 0  

CZ (5) 0 0  0 0  

SE (5) 0 0  0 0  

SL (5)  0  100 0 GRIMS 

FI (4)  0  0 0  

IE (4) 0 0  0 0  

BE (3) 0 0  0 0  

LT (3) 0 0  &1000 0 KUBILIUS 

MT (3) 0 0  0 0  

CY (2) 0 0  0 0  

DK (2) 0 0  0 0  

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2) 0 0  0 0  

LV (2) 0 0  0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 9   9   

       

Available 9   9   

Difference 0   0   

       

  

Table.Briefings



CONT       
   EP Available Seats : 30   
   EPP Available Seats : 8   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 2 0 HOHLMEIER 
HERBST 

1 0 MERTENS 

PL (23) 1 0 PROTAS 01 0 LEWANDOWSKI 

ES (22) 1 0 ABADÍA 
 

01 0 VÁZQUEZ LAZARA 

RO (10) 0 0  010 0 POPESCU 

IT (9) 1 0 CHINNICI 0 0  

HU (7) 1 0 KOLLAR 0 0  

GR (7) 1 0 AFTIAS  0 0  

PT (7)  0  01 0 CUNHA 

BG (6) 0 0  01 0 KOVATCHEV 

FR (6) 0 0  0 0  

HR (6)  0  10 0 RESSLER 

NL (6) 0 0  1& 0 GOTINK 

AT (5) 0 0  0 0  

CZ (5) 1 0 ZDECHOVSKÝ 0 0  

SE (5)  0  0 0  

SL (5) 0 0  0 0  

FI (4) 0 0  0 0  

IE (4) 0 0  0 0  

BE (3) 0 0   0  

LT (3) 0 0  0 0  

MT (3) 0 0  0 0  

CY (2) 0 0  0 0  

DK (2) 0 0  0 0  

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2) 0 0  0 0  

LV (2) 0 0  0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 8   8   

       

Available 8   8   

Difference 0   0   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



FEMM       
   EP Available Seats : 40   
   EPP Available Seats : 10   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 0 0  011 0 MERTENS 

PL (23) 2 0 KOPACZ 
NYKIEL  

0011 0 MARCZULAJTIS-WALCZAK 

ES (22) 10 0 ESTARAS FERRAGUT  
 

2 0 EZCURRIA 
NEVADO DEL CAMPO 
 

RO (10) 0 0  0 0  

IT (9) 1 0 PRINCI 0 0  

HU (7) 1 0 TARR 0 0  

GR (7) 2 0 MELETI  
VOZEMBERG 

0 0  

PT (7) 0 0  0 0  

BG (6) 0 0  0 0  

FR (6) 0 0  0 0  

HR (6) 0 0  0 0  

NL (6) 0 0  0 0  

AT (5) 0 0  0 0  

CZ (5) 0 0  0 0  

SE (5) 1 0 KOKALARI  0 0  

SL (5) 0 0  0 0  

FI (4) 01 0 VIRKKUNEN 0 0  

IE (4) 0 0  0 0  

BE (3)  0  01 0 SOMMEN 

LT (3) 0 0  0 0  

MT (3) 0 0  0 0  

CY (2) 0 0  10 0 FOURLAS 

DK (2) 0 0  0 0  

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2) 0 0  0 0  

LV (2) 0 0  0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 9   5   

       

Available 10   10   

Difference - 1   -6   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



PECH       
   EP Available Seats : 27   
   EPP Available Seats : 7   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 1 0 HERBST 0 0  

PL (23) 0 0  2 0 ARLUKOWICZ 
ADAMOWICZ 
 

ES (22) 2 0 MATO ADROVER  
MILLÁN MON 
 

20 0 ZARZALEJOS 
CRESPO 

RO (10) 0 0  0 0  

IT (9) 0 0  10 0 FALCONE 

HU (7) 0 0  0 0  

GR (7) 0 0  1 0 BELERI 

PT (7) 1 0 NASCIMENTO CABRAL 0 0  

BG (6) 0 0  0 0  

FR (6) 1 0 LE CALLENNEC 0 0  

HR (6) 1 0 ZOVKO 0 0  

NL (6)  0  10 0 SMIT 

AT (5) 0 0  0 0  

CZ (5) 0 0  0 0  

SE (5) 1 0 POLFJÄRD 0 0  

SL (5) 0 0  0 0  

FI (4) 0 0  0 0  

IE (4) 0 0  0 0  

BE (3) 0 0  0 0  

LT (3) 0 0  0 0  

MT (3) 0 0  0 0  

CY (2) 0 0  0 0  

DK (2) 0 0  0 0  

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2) 0 0  0 0  

LV (2) 0 0  0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 7   7   

       

Available 7   7   

Difference 0   0   

       

 

  

Table.Briefings



PETI       
   EP Available Seats : 35   
   EPP Available Seats : 9   

 Members & Substitutes    

Delegation   Members   Substitutes 

DE (30) 1 0 MEHNERT 0101 0 KOHLER 

PL (23) 1 0 JONSKI  0  

ES (22) 2 0 ESTARAS FERRAGUT  
EZCURRA 
 

20 0 MONTSERRAT MONTSERRAT 
NEVADO DEL CAMPO 

RO (10) 1 0 BOGDAN 1 0 FALCA 
 

IT (9) 0 0  0 0  

HU (7) 0 0  1000 0 DAVID 

GR (7) 1 0 BELERI 0 0  

PT (7) 0 0  0 0  

BG (6) 1 0 RADEV 0 0  

FR (6) 0 0  1 0 MORANO 

HR (6) 0 0  0 0  

NL (6) 0 0  0 0  

AT (5) 1 0 BERNHUBER 0 0  

CZ (5) 0 0  0 0  

SE (5) 0 0  0 0  

SL (5) 0 0  0 0  

FI (4) 0 0  0 0  

IE (4) 0 0  0 0  

BE (3) 0 0  0 0  

LT (3) 0 0  0 0  

MT (3) 1 0 AGIUS 0 0  

CY (2) 0 0  0 0  

DK (2) 0 0  0 0  

EE (2) 0 0  0 0  

LU (2) 0 0  0 0  

LV (2) 0 0  0 0  

SK (1) 0 0  0 0  

Total 9   6   

       

Available 9   9   

Difference 0   - 3   

       

 

 

Table.Briefings


